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NOAA Workforce Management Office 

Employee & Labor Relations Division 
(November 16, 2016) 

 
Director, ELRD Renee Desrosiers  

Renee.Desrosiers@noaa.gov 

 
(301) 713-6331 

 
Labor Relations Officer John McLemore  

John.McLemore@noaa.gov 

 
(301) 713-6349 

 
Labor Relations Negotiator - NWS Ken Brown  

Kenneth.L.Brown@noaa.gov 

 
(301) 427-9783 

 
Human Resources Assistant Kathleen Bryant  

Kathleen.Bryant@noaa.gov 

 
(301) 713-6310 

Employee Relations Programs Team 
Drug Free Workplace Program 
Document Requests (PoC) /Financial Disclosure 
(450) Filing (PoC) / TALX Unemployment (PoC) 

Jeanette Toledo 
Jeanette.Toledo@noaa.gov 

 
(301) 713-6335 

Return to Work Program (OWCP) 
Settlement Compliance Program 

Jennifer Heyob  
Jennifer.Heyob@noaa.gov 

 
(301) 713-6350 

Inquiries Assistance Team 
 
Investigator 

Herbert Bruce  
Herbert.Bruce@noaa.gov 

(M-W-F only) 

 
(301) 713-6336 

 
Investigator Rose Carter-Melson  

Rose.Carter-Melson@noaa.gov 

 
(301) 713 6339 

 
 Investigator 

      Brian Ramsay 

         Brian.Ramsay@noaa.gov 

 

 
                  (301) 713 -6315  
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Employee and Labor Relations Assistance 
Client Specialist Back-up 

 
NWS: Southern and Western Regions (ER & LR) 

Cheryl Duffner  
Cheryl.Duffner@noaa.gov 

(301) 713-6313 

Lara Gaston  
Lara.Gaston@noaa.gov 

(757) 441-5474  

 

          Melanie Willens 

         Melanie.Willens@noaa.gov 

           (301) 713-6358 

 

 

 

 

NWS: Central and Alaska Regions, and NCEP (ER & 
LR) 

Lara Gaston  
Lara.Gaston@noaa.gov 

(757) 441-5474 

Cheryl Duffner  
Cheryl.Duffner@noaa.gov 

(301) 713-6313 
 

         Melanie Willens 

         Melanie.Willens@noaa.gov 

           (301) 713-6358 
 
 

 
NWS: Eastern (ER) 

Lara Gaston  
Lara.Gaston@noaa.gov 

(757) 441-5474 

Cheryl Duffner  
Cheryl.Duffner@noaa.gov 

(301) 713-6313 

           

           Melanie Willens 

         Melanie.Willens@noaa.gov 

           (301) 713-6358 
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NWS: Pacific Regions (ER) 

Cheryl Duffner  
Cheryl.Duffner@noaa.gov 

(301) 713-6313 

Lara Gaston  
Lara.Gaston@noaa.gov 

(757) 441-5474 

 

           Melanie Willens 

         Melanie.Willens@noaa.gov 

           (301) 713-6358 

  
NWS: HQ (ER) 

Cheryl Duffner  
Cheryl.Duffner@noaa.gov 

(301) 713-6313 

Lara Gaston  
Lara.Gaston@noaa.gov 

(757) 441-5474 

           

            Melanie Willens 

         Melanie.Willens@noaa.gov 

           (301) 713-6358 

  
NWS: HQ, Eastern and Pacific Regions (LR) 

Ken Brown  
Kenneth.L.Brown@noaa.gov 

(301) 427-9783 

 
Vacant 

 
NMFS: OSF, S&T, AKFSC, SWFSC, WCRO, SERO, 

NWFSC (ER & LR) 

Avious “Wendy” Lawrence  
Avious.Lawrence@noaa.gov 

(301) 713-6342 

Jessica Johnson  
Jessica.Johnson@noaa.gov 

(301) 713-6326 

 

          Melanie Willens 

         Melanie.Willens@noaa.gov 

           (301) 713-6358 

 
NMFS: OAA/F suite, OPR, SIP, OLE, SEFSC, PIFSC, 
GARFO, NEFSC (ER & LR) 

Jessica Johnson  
Jessica.Johnson@noaa.gov 

(301) 713-6326 

        Stacey Davidson  
Stacey.Davidson@noaa.gov                  

       (301) 713 6317 

                   

                  Melanie Willens 

         Melanie.Willens@noaa.gov 

                 (301) 713-6358 
 

mailto:cheryl.duffner@noaa.gov
mailto:Lara.Gaston@noaa.gov
mailto:Melanie.Willens@noaa.gov
mailto:cheryl.duffner@noaa.gov
mailto:Lara.Gaston@noaa.gov
mailto:Melanie.Willens@noaa.gov
mailto:Kenneth.L.Brown@noaa.gov
mailto:avious.lawrence@noaa.gov
mailto:Jessica.Johnson@noaa.gov
mailto:Melanie.Willens@noaa.gov
mailto:Jessica.Johnson@noaa.gov
mailto:Stacey.Davidson@noaa.gov
mailto:Melanie.Willens@noaa.gov


4  

NMFS: OHC, MB, OCIO, AKRO, PIRO (ER & LR) Stacey Davidson  
Stacey.Davidson@noaa.gov 

(301) 713 6317 

Avious “Wendy” Lawrence  
Avious.Lawrence@noaa.gov 

(301) 713-6342 

 

          Melanie Willens 

         Melanie.Willens@noaa.gov 

           (301) 713-6358 

  
NOS: (ER & LR) 

Jeannette Newland  
Jeannette.Newland@noaa.gov 

(301) 713-6353 

Gail Hamilton  
Gail.J.Hamilton@noaa.gov 

(757) 441-5462 

 

         Melanie Willens 

         Melanie.Willens@noaa.gov 

           (301) 713-6358 

  
ITA: (ER only) 

Jeannette Newland  
Jeannette.Newland@noaa.gov 

(301) 713-6353 

Gail Hamilton  
Gail.J.Hamilton@noaa.gov 

(757) 441-5462 

 

           Melanie Willens 

         Melanie.Willens@noaa.gov 

           (301) 713-6358 

  
NESDIS: (ER & LR) 

Gail Hamilton  
Gail.J.Hamilton@noaa.gov 

(757) 441-5462 

Jeannette Newland  
Jeannette.Newland@noaa.gov 

(301) 713-6353 

 

          Melanie Willens 

         Melanie.Willens@noaa.gov 

           (301) 713-6358 
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OAR: (ER & LR) 

Gail Hamilton  
Gail.J.Hamilton@noaa.gov 

(757) 441-5462 

Jeannette Newland  
Jeannette.Newland@noaa.gov 

(301) 713-6353 

 

          Melanie Willens 

         Melanie.Willens@noaa.gov 

           (301) 713-6358 

  
OMAO (Marine & Aviation Operations, CPC & 
Headquarters)  (ER & LR) 

Gail Hamilton  
Gail.J.Hamilton@noaa.gov 

(757) 441-5462 

Stacey Davidson  
Stacey.Davidson@noaa.gov 

(301) 713 6317 

 

          Melanie Willens 

         Melanie.Willens@noaa.gov 

           (301) 713-6358 

  
NOAA Staff Offices: AGO, CFO, OGC, CIO, CAO, 
WFMO & UNSEC 

Stacey Davidson  
Stacey.Davidson@noaa.gov 

(301) 713 6317 

Gail Hamilton  
Gail.J.Hamilton@noaa.gov 

(757) 441-5462 

 

          Melanie Willens 

         Melanie.Willens@noaa.gov 

           (301) 713-6358 
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